MARCH 30, 2015

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Facilities and Environmental
Services Facility Planning Unit for 2015 Paving Package I at Fairdale High, King Elementary, and
Semple Elementary Schools, and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Environmental Services, bids
were received, publicly opened and read aloud on February 26, 2015 and;

WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for one prime contract which includes the furnishing
of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and
material required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bids submitted and
recommended by the Facility Planning Unit staff for this project:

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 25,572.00
1213 Outer Loop
Louisville, KY 40219

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 33,150.00
1908 Unruh Ct.
New Albany, IN 47150

TSI Paving 22,575.66
1638 E. Market Street
New Albany, IN 47150

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by Cash General Fund.

Section 1 - This board does hereby approve the recommendation of the superintendent that a
contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.

Respectfully,
Donna M. Hargens
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the
Jefferson County Board of Education on _March 30, 2015 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:



sstarks1
Typewritten Text
March 30, 2015


SCHOOLS

FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL
ALTERNATE 1

KING ELEMENTARY
SEMPLE ELEMENTARY

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD

FLYNN
BROTHERS

38,711
69,500
25,300
25,572

25,572

BID TABULATION

2015 PAVING
PACKAGE 1

AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS
March 30, 2015

HALL MAC
CONTRACTING CONSTRUCTION
42,560 33,150
91,964 64,000
27,244 27,500
31,800 26,150
0.00 33,150

LOUISVILLE
PAVING

42,825
82,750
24,705
27,600

0.00

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

37,000
71,000
26,370
32,820

0.00

TSI
PAVING

77,575
78,000
22,575.66
25,868

22,575.66



PARTICIPATION BY MINORITY/WOMEN BUSINESS

FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.

Minority 0%
Women 0%
Self-Performed 97%

MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING, INC.

Minority 0%

Women 13.9%

Self-Performed 86%
TSI PAVING

Minority 0%

Women 100%

Self-Performed 0%

TSI Paving is a certified women owned business.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
702 KAR 4:160

BG-1
PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

XX BG# 15-156

(VAR-15014) 2015 PAVING PACKAGE 1
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

SCHOOL DISTRICT: JEFFERSON COUNTY Initial: Revised

PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION

A. Statement of Probable Cost:

B. Funds Available:

1. Total Construction Cost 81,298 1. SFCC Cash Requirement
2. Architect/Engineer Fee 2. SFCC Bond Requirement
3. Construction Manager Fee 3. SFCC Bond Sale
4. Bond Discount 4. Local FSPK Bond Sale
5. Fiscal Agent Fee 5. Local General Fund Bond Sale
6. Construction Contingencies 4,065 6. Cash — General Fund 87,363
7. Site Acquisition 7. Cash — Capital Outlay
8. Equipment/Furnishings 8. Cash — Building Fund
9. Equipment/Computers 9. Cash — Investment Earnings
10. Technology Network System (KETS) 10. KETS
11. Other* Ads/Printing 2,000 11. KYTC Reimbursement
12. Other* 12. Other*
13. Other* 13. Other*
14 Other* 14. Other*
Total Project Cost 87,363 Total Funds Available 87,363
*Define Define

THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROBABLE COST AND FUNDS AVAILABLE AND IS REQUIRED TO BE REVISED TO CORRESPOND TO
ACTUAL BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SIGNING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

and designated for this project during this fiscal year.

NOTE:
Director/Branch Manager, KDE — District Financial Management.

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: The signing of this financial document certifies the above stated funds are available

Superintendent Date
Finance Officer Date
Chairman Date

Any district anticipating the financing of this and/or other projects in a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the financing with the

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:

District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 KAR 4:180.

Comments:

This building project application is approved by the KDE — District Facilities Branch indicating compliance with current

Branch Manager, KDE — District Facilities Branch

Date

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION:
Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided
to this office in support of projected cost.

Comments:

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:

This building project application is hereby approved according

to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance
with the attached submittal checklist.

Comments:

KDE - District Financial Management
Date:

KDE - District Support
Date:

BG-1 Form — 2013
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