MARCH 30, 2015

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

PASSED AND APPROVED:	
VOTING NAY:	
VOTING AYE:	
After full discussion, the Chairman put the questio Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>March</u> 3	
Secretary, Board of Education	Chairman, Board of Education
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Section 1 - This board does hereby approve the recontract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	recommendation of the superintendent that a
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by	Cash General Fund.
TSI Paving 1638 E. Market Street New Albany, IN 47150	22,575.66
MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 1908 Unruh Ct. New Albany, IN 47150	33,150.00
Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 1213 Outer Loop Louisville, KY 40219	25,572.00
WHEREAS, the following is a statement recommended by the Facility Planning Unit staff fo	t of the lowest qualified bids submitted and or this project:
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-cont material required to complete this project, and;	tractors, allowances, types of equipment and
WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for one of all labor, materials and related work to complete	e prime contract which includes the furnishing e this project, and;
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Directo were received, publicly opened and read aloud on	or of Facilities and Environmental Services, bids February 26, 2015 and;
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were Services Facility Planning Unit for 2015 Paving Pac Semple Elementary Schools, and;	re prepared by Facilities and Environmental ckage I at Fairdale High, King Elementary, and
The following resolution was offered by that;	by and seconded by

BID TABULATION

2015 PAVING PACKAGE I AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS March 30, 2015

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	MAC CONSTRUCTION	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING	TSI PAVING
FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL	38,711	42,560	33,150	42,825	37,000	77,575
ALTERNATE 1	69,500	91,964	64,000	82,750	71,000	78,000
KING ELEMENTARY	25,300	27,244	27,500	24,705	26,370	22,575.66
SEMPLE ELEMENTARY	25,572	31,800	26,150	27,600	32,820	25,868
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD	25,572	0.00	33,150	0.00	0.00	22,575.66

PARTICIPATION BY MINORITY/WOMEN BUSINESS

FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	97%

MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING, INC.

Minority	0%
Women	13.9%
Self-Performed	86%

TSI PAVING

Minority	0%
Women	100%
Self-Performed	0%

TSI Paving is a certified women owned business.

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

		Ini	tial: Revised <u>xx</u> BG# _	13-130
			(VAR-15014) 201	5 PAVING PACKAGE 1 VARIOUS SCHOOLS
PROPOSEI	D PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICA	TION		VARIOUS SCHOOLS
	nent of Probable Cost:		B. Funds Available:	
1 Total Cond	struction Cost	01 200	1 SECC Cook Boquiroment	
2. Architect/E		81,298	SFCC Cash Requirement SFCC Bond Requirement	
	ion Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale	
Bond Disc			4. Local FSPK Bond Sale	
5. Fiscal Age			5. Local General Fund Bond Sale	_
-	ion Contingencies	4,065	6. Cash – General Fund	87,36
7. Site Acquis	•	1,000	7. Cash – Capital Outlay	
8. Equipment			8. Cash – Building Fund	
9. Equipment			9. Cash – Investment Earnings	
• •	y Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	
	Ads/Printing	2,000	11. KYTC Reimbursement	
12. Other*	7.00/1 Timing		12. Other*	
13. Other*			13. Other*	
14 Other*			14. Other*	-
Total Proje	ect Cost	87,363	Total Funds Available	87,36
Define			Define	
THE ABOVE			DS AVAILABLE AND IS REQUIRED TO BE REVISED GNING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS	TO CORRESPOND TO
	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED d for this project during this fiscal year.	APPLICATION: The sig	ning of this financial document certifies the above sta	ated funds are available
and designated				
-			Date	
-		Finance Officer	Date	
-		Finance Officer Chairman	Date Date	o financina with the
NOTE: A Director/Brance TO BE COM This buildir	Any district anticipating the financing o ch Manager, KDE – District Financial M	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects i Ianagement. ION: y the KDE – District Fac	Date	
NOTE: A Director/Brance TO BE COM This buildir District Face	Any district anticipating the financing o ch Manager, KDE – District Financial M MPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICAT ng project application is approved b	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects i Ianagement. ION: y the KDE – District Fac	Date Date n a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the	
NOTE: Director/Branc TO BE COM This buildir District Fac Comments:	Any district anticipating the financing o ch Manager, KDE – District Financial M MPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICAT ng project application is approved b	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects i Ianagement. ION: y the KDE – District Factor KAR 4:180.	Date Date n a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the	
NOTE: Director/Brance TO BE COM This buildir District Face Comments: Brance TO BE COMP Tentative fine to this office	Any district anticipating the financing of the Manager, KDE – District Financial MMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATING project application is approved be cility Plan or minor project under 70 minor Manager, KDE – District Facility Plan on Initial & REVISED AP Lancial approval: based upon informer in support of projected cost.	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects is fanagement. ION: y the KDE – District Factor Fac	Date Date n a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the cilities Branch indicating compliance with curred by the condition outlined in the application. Provite the attached submittal checklist.	ent : oved according ceed in accordance
NOTE: Director/Brance TO BE COM This buildir District Face Comments: Brance TO BE COMP Tentative fine to this office	Any district anticipating the financing of the Manager, KDE – District Financial MMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATING project application is approved be cility Plan or minor project under 70 minor Manager, KDE – District Facility Plan ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION INITIAL & REV	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects is fanagement. ION: y the KDE – District Factor Fac	Date Date n a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the cilities Branch indicating compliance with current discussions and the complex part of the condition outlined in the application. Pro-	ent : oved according ceed in accordance
NOTE: Director/Brance TO BE COM This buildir District Face Comments: Brance TO BE COMP Tentative fine to this office Comments:	Any district anticipating the financing of the Manager, KDE – District Financial MMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATING project application is approved be cility Plan or minor project under 70 minor Manager, KDE – District Facility Plan on Initial & REVISED AP Lancial approval: based upon informer in support of projected cost.	Finance Officer Chairman f this and/or other projects in Inangement. ION: y the KDE – District Factor (1988) Yellow (1988) ties Branch PLICATION: ation provided Tuttor (1988)	Date Date n a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the cilities Branch indicating compliance with curred by the condition outlined in the application. Provite the attached submittal checklist.	ent : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :